the customer base is large and unrelated. The Company estimates the Expected Credit Losses on the basis of its evaluation of each case. Provision is

being made as per the Company's expected credit loss policy in the manner mentioned below:

Overdue for more than 1 year but not more than 2 years:   5%

Overdue for more than 2 years but not more than 4 years:   15%

Overdue for more than 4 years:   50%

followed by further provision on year to year basis based on the management evaluation of each case.

Credit risks from balances with banks are managed in accordance with the Company's policy.

1) Credit Risk Exposure

The carrying amount of financial assets represents the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk as of 31st

March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are as follows:

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statement for the year ended 31st March, 2023

b) Sensitivity analysis on the fair value of financial instruments with fixed interest rate

c) Sensitivity analysis on the cash flows of financial instruments with variable interest rate

31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022 31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022

Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points

[Refer (a) below]
   (1,093.88)   (1,128.63)   (809.47)   (835.19)

Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points

[Refer (a) below]
   1,093.88   1,128.63   809.47   835.19

31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022

963.57   1,011.10

(₹ in Lacs)

31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022 31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022

USD

10% increase   (96.36)   (101.11)   (71.30)   (74.82)

10% decrease   96.36   101.11   71.30   74.82

Note: 44 Capital Management

31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022

127,955.25   130,005.25

172.87   76.22

127,782.38   129,929.04

(88,264.31)   (73,418.88)

(1.45)   (1.77)

Note: 45

As per our report of even date.

For J.B.S & Company

Chartered Accountants

FRN.: 323734E

Gouranga Paul

Partner

Membership No. 063711

Place: Kolkata

Date: 30th June, 2023.

Annual Report 2022-23 | 108

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax Impact on other components of equity

Particulars

b) As of 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022, provided that functional currency against foreign currencies other than functional currency

hypothetically strengthens or weakens by 10%, the changes in gain or loss are shown below:

The fundamental goals of capital management are to:

- safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, subject to Note No. 29 so that they can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits

for other stakeholders, and

- maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.